

WP(C) 6811/2015

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

Heard Mr. PK Tiwari, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. R. Gogoi, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the petitioner and Ms. RB Bora, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 8.

Ms. Bora submits that instruction to some extent had already been received and she requires 4 weeks time for filing the affidavit.

Time is granted.

The petitioner shall take steps on the respondent Nos. 6 and 7 by way of registered A/D post within a period of 1 one week from today.

Let this matter be listed for admission on 18.12.2017.