

GAHC010179442015



THE GAUhati HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 6811/2015

1:PRAVIR KUMAR ROY
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF BOGIDHOLA TEA and TRADING COMPANY PVT.
LTD., S/O. LT. SURENDRA KR. ROY, R/O. HOUSE NO. 91, ZAKIR HUSSAIN
PATH, SORUMOTORIA, GHY.-781001, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
THROUGH- THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ASSAM
SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR, GHY.-781005, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P K TIWARI

Advocate for the Respondent :

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

-O R D E R-

29.01.2018

Heard Mr. P Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. K Phukan, learned Government Advocate on behalf of the respondents leaving aside the respondents No. 6 and 7.

Perused the office note dated 22.01.2018 wherefrom it is seen that no service report on respondent No. 6 has been received back by the Section. Mr. Pandey submits that steps on the said respondent No. 6 was taken way back in the month of November, 2017.

Considering the same, let the petitioner take fresh steps by way of registered

post with A/D on the said respondent No. 6 within a period of 3 weeks from today.

Let this matter be listed again for orders on 28.03.2018.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant