

GAHC010179442015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 6811/2015

1:PRAVIR KUMAR ROY
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF BOGIDHOLA TEA and TRADING COMPANY PVT.
LTD., S/O. LT. SURENDRA KR. ROY, R/O. HOUSE NO. 91, ZAKIR HUSSAIN
PATH, SORUMOTORIA, GHY.-781001, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
THROUGH- THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ASSAM
SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR, GHY.-781005, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P K TIWARI

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil) 961/2016

1:PRAVIR KUMAR ROY

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.B DAS
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

ORDER

Date : 13-05-2020

None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called today.

Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Additional Sr. Government Advocate appears for the State respondents.

List the matter again on 21.05.2020.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner be informed that the matter would be taken in the subsequent date.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant