

GAHC010134852022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/1969/2022

PRAVIR KUMAR ROY
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF BOGIDHOLA TEA and TRADING COMPANY PVT.
LTD., S/O. LT. SURENDRA KR. ROY, R/O. HOUSE NO. 91, ZAKIR HUSSAIN
PATH, SORUMOTORIA, GHY.-781001, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM ASSAM
SACHIVALAYA DISPUR

2:COMMISSIONER/ SECRETARY
DEPT. OF HOME ASSAM SACHIVALAYA DISPUR

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

4:THE SDO (C) DHANSIRI SUB DIVISION
SARUPATHAR
DIST. GOLAGHAT ASSAM

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
SARUPATHAR REVENUE CIRCLE SARUPATHAR DIST. GOLAGHAT ASSAM

6:NAREN C BARUMATARY
ACS
SDO CIVIL
DHANSIRI SUB DIVISION SARUPATHAR
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

7:JABED ARMAN
CIRCLE OFFICER
SARUPATHAR REVENUE CIRCLE
SARUPATHAR
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

8:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE
SARUPATHAR POLICE STATION SARUPATHAR
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P K TIWARI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/6811/2015

PRAVIR KUMAR ROY
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF BOGIDHOLA TEA and TRADING COMPANY PVT.
LTD.
S/O. LT. SURENDRA KR. ROY
R/O. HOUSE NO. 91
ZAKIR HUSSAIN PATH
SORUMOTORIA
GHY.-781001
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
THROUGH- THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GHY.-781005
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR.P K TIWARI
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/961/2016

PRAVIR KUMAR ROY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

Advocate for : MR.B DAS
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

24-08-2022

It is submitted that Shri P.K. Tiwari, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner is unwell.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant