

GAHC010179442015



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6811/2015

PRAVIR KUMAR ROY
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF BOGIDHOLA TEA and TRADING COMPANY PVT.
LTD., S/O. LT. SURENDRA KR. ROY, R/O. HOUSE NO. 91, ZAKIR HUSSAIN
PATH, SORUMOTORIA, GHY.-781001, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
THROUGH- THE CHIEF SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, ASSAM
SACHIVALAYA, DISPUR, GHY.-781005, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.P K TIWARI, MR.B DAS,MR. S HAZARIKA,MR B
KAUSHIK,MR. S HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : , GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/5911/2022

PRAVIR KR. ROY
S/O- LT. S.N.ROY
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
BOGIDHOLA TEA AND TRADING COMPANY PVT. LTD.
HAVING ITS ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE AT 4TH FLOOR
PARAG BHAWAN
G.S.ROAD
ULUBARI

GHY-07
DIST.- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY.
DEPTT. OF HOME
DISPUR
GHY-06
ASSAM

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-06
ASSAM

3:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

4:THE SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER (CIVIL)
DHANSIRI SUB-DIVISION
SARUPATHAR
DIST.- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
SARUPATHAR REVENUE CIRCLE
SARUPATHAR
DIST.- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

6:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR (I/C)
NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.
HAVING ITS OFFICIAL ADDRESS AT 122 A
G.S.ROAD
CHRISTIANBASTI
GHY-05

7:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
DIST.- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

8:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE

SARUPATHAR P.S.
SARUPATHAR
GOLAGHAT

9:THE ADDL. DY. COMMISSIONER
I/C DHANSIRI
SUB-DIVISION
GOLAGHAT

Advocate for : MR. P K TIWARI
Advocate for : SC
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT appearing for THE STATE OF
ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/961/2016

PRAVIR KUMAR ROY

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

Advocate for : MR.B DAS
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 15.09.2025

On the ground that Mr. B. Kaushik, learned counsel for the petitioner, is not keeping well, Ms. P. Lhamu, learned counsel appearing on his behalf, prays for adjournment of the matters.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matters after 4 (four) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant